## Pt. Hardeo Sahai Bhargava Charitable Society (Regd.)

7/141 'A' SWAROOP NAGAR, KANPUR - 208 002 (U.P.)

(Registration No. 1040 Dt. 09.09.2002)

President Abha Bhargava (M) 8604636739

Treasurer Sachin Bhargava (M) 9628062737

C.S. Bhargava (M) 9415040326

Secretary

(R) 9336651555

## COPY OF RESOLUTION PASSED BY MANAGING COMMITTEE OF Pt. H.S. BHARGAVA CHARITABLE SOCIETY(Regd), 7/141 A, SWAROOP NAGAR, KANPUR IN THE MEETING HELD ON 19/01/2021

It has been resolved that the Society vide its executive meeting held on 19/01/2021 at 7/141 A, Swaroop Nagar, Kanpur-208002 vide item no 19/0121 have resolved that, Pt. H.S. BHARGAVA CHARITABLE SOCIETY (Regd) shall apply to PCI/Board of Technical Education for approval of additional course in ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF BIOTECH & PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES to offer technical education in DIPLOMA IN PHARMACY as an additional course in addition to B.Pharm & M.Pharm Course, at Arazi No. 366, total area 1.337 acres.

Pt. H.S. BHARGAVA CHARITABLE SOCIETY (Regd), 7/141 A, Swaroop Nagar, Kanpur-208002 shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/residential accommodation for the students of Foreign Nationals/Overseas Citizen of India (OCI)/Persons of Indian Origin (PIO)/Children of Indian Workers in Gulf Countries and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same. Sachin Blangar

For Pt. H.S. BHARGAVA CHARITABLE SOCIETY (Regd),

(ABHA BHARGAVA)

President

Abbu Bhyu-

Comaya

(C.S. BHARGAVA)

(B.C. DIXIT)

Vice President

(SACHIN BHARGAVA)

(Treasurer)

ShalmPokerfax

(SHILPI BHARGAVA) Member

(CHEENU BHARGAVA) Member

(U.C. SRIVASTAVA)

1CGohactana

Member

(R.K. MISHRA) Member